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Former Name New Name 
Swanburn Holdings Limited Jimpex International (New Zealand) Limited 
Manawatu Acceptance Corporation Limited Silver Construction Limited 
Ros Capper Yoong & Associates Limited Tall Poppies and Company Limited 
Stratos Motors Limited Stratos Investments Limited 
Acton Harding Holdings Limited R. J. and C. M. Acton Limited 

S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

WN.366481 
WN.013128 
WN.308128 
WN.262228 
WN.033931 

No. 55 

Date of 
Change 

10/3/88 
10/3/88 
11/3/88 
16/3/88 
22/4/87 

c03246 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 

Former Name 

Jobi Investments Limited 
Gondola (One) Limited 
Jardine Wrightson N.Z. (Holdings) Limited 

Crown Leatherware Limited 
Alarm & Security Monitoring Bay of Plenty 

Limited 
Gossamer Drive Video Centre Limited 
Heathcote Credits Limited 
J G & S E Brankin Limited 
Budfin (No. 21) Limited 
Anastasia Trading Co. Limited 
Gambrey Holdings Limited 
lnchcape Business Systems (N.Z.) Limited 
J. L. & J. D. Moriarty Limited 
lamaco Number Thirteen Limited 
Crawden Concrete Pumps Limited 

New Name 

Georgie Pie Family Restaurants Limited 
Retail Advisory Services Limited 
Jardine Matheson Insurance Brokers 

Holdings Limited 
Bates Marketing Limited 
Tauranga Taxi Properties Limited 

Butler and Loane Developments Limited 
Heathcote Marketing Limited 
J G Brankin Enterprises Limited 
Cook Bay Company Limited 
Magic Transport Limited 
Sky Graphics Limited 
DBE New Zealand Limited 
J. L. & R. M. Moriarty Limited 
Marque Investments Limited 
A. J. & L. J. Russell Land Properties Limited 

E. D. ROGERS, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

AK. 357919 20/1/88 
AK. 364067 22/1/88 
AK. 114717 27/1/88 

AK. 092297 
AK. 107232 

AK. 245416 
AK. 336700 
AK. 204457 
AK. 319507 
AK. 093353 
AK. 353663 
AK. 316837 
AK. 102381 
AK. 364277 
AK. 097939 

12/2/88 
15/2/88 

17/2/88 
17/2/88 
18/2/88 
19/2/88 
23/2/88 
24/2/88 
26/2/88 
26/2/88 
29/2/88 

1/3/88 

c03275 

Notice is hereby given that the follOWing name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Nelson: 

Former Name 

Narjay Holdings Limited 
S & R Contractors Limited 

A. BELL, ASSistant Registrar of Companies. 

New Name 

Gill Pump & Irrigation Limited 
Landsborough Valley Flats Limited 

Company 
No. 

NL. 168093 
NL. 167465 

Date of 
Change 

1/3/88 
24/3/88 

c03327 

Notice is hereby given that the follOWing name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at New Plymouth: 
Company Date of 

Former Name New Name No. Change 

Henstev Investments Limited Bader Automotive Limited NP. 172853 16/3/88 
Benton Kerbing Limited R. B. & L. M. Mc'-eod Limited NP.349136 17/3/88 
Otiose Properties Limited Surf Scene Limited NP. 379115 18/3/88 
Dia Ma's Computer Consultants Limited Cursor Computer Consultants Limited NP. 383454 21/3/88 
Hef Construction Limited R. T. & P. Fever Limited NP. 172164 21/3/88 

G. D. O'BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 
c03324 

Notice is hereby given that the follOWing name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 
Company Date of 

Former Name New Name No. Change 

Continental Shelf Company (No. 86) Limited Mallaby Nominees Limited WN.348031 1/12/87 

A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

SECTION II-DISSOLUTIONS 

Section 336 (6) 
Notice is hereby given that the names of the under-mentioned 
companies have been struck off the Register and the 
companies dissolved: 

Ayrshire Marketing Ltd. WN. 036893. 
Black Services Ltd. WN. 009062. 
Eclipse Garage Ltd. WN. 008633. 

Fidelity Home and Away Ltd. WN. 025353. 
Gedye Cycles Ltd. WN. 007257. 
Golden Coast Poultry Retail Ltd. WN. 033518. 
Johnsonville Terazzo Co. Ltd. WN. 006767. 
Kelvin Grove Motors Ltd. WN. 020078. 
Lovell Holdings Ltd. WN. 030835. 
McKnights Meats Ltd. WN. 006375. 

c03352 


