		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Swanburn Holdings Limited	Jimpex International (New Zealand) Limited	WN. 366481	10/3/88
Manawatu Acceptance Corporation Limited	Silver Construction Limited	WN. 013128	10/3/88
Ros Capper Yoong & Associates Limited	Tall Poppies and Company Limited	WN. 308128	11/3/88
Stratos Motors Limited	Stratos Investments Limited	WN. 262228	16/3/88
Acton Harding Holdings Limited	R. J. and C. M. Acton Limited	WN. 033931	22/4/87
S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companie	es.		co3246
N			<del></del>
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of C	=	
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Jobi Investments Limited	Georgie Pie Family Restaurants Limited	AK. 357919	20/1/88
Gondola (One) Limited	Retail Advisory Services Limited	AK. 364067	22/1/88
Jardine Wrightson N.Z. (Holdings) Limited	Jardine Matheson Insurance Brokers	AK. 114717	27/1/88
	Holdings Limited	. H t. # T T I I I	27/1/00
Crown Leatherware Limited	Bates Marketing Limited	AK. 092297	12/2/88
Alarm & Security Monitoring Bay of Plenty	Tauranga Taxi Properties Limited	AK. 107232	15/2/88
Limited Gossamer Drive Video Centre Limited	Dutley and Lagra Dayslandaria Utaria	AV 945416	17/9/99
Heathcote Credits Limited	Butler and Loane Developments Limited Heathcote Marketing Limited	AK. 245416 AK. 336700	17/2/88 17/2/88
J G & S E Brankin Limited	J G Brankin Enterprises Limited	AK. 336700 AK. 204457	18/2/88
Budfin (No. 21) Limited	Cook Bay Company Limited	AK. 319507	19/2/88
Anastasia Trading Co. Limited	Magic Transport Limited	AK. 093353	23/2/88
Gambrey Holdings Limited	Sky Graphics Limited	AK. 353663	24/2/88
Inchcape Business Systems (N.Z.) Limited	DBE New Zealand Limited	AK. 316837	26/2/88
J. L. & J. D. Moriarty Limited	J. L. & R. M. Moriarty Limited	AK. 102381	26/2/88
Iamaco Number Thirteen Limited	Marque Investments Limited	AK. 364277	29/2/88
Crawden Concrete Pumps Limited	A. J. & L. J. Russell Land Properties Limited	AK. 097939	1/3/88
E. D. ROGERS, Assistant Registrar of Compan			
			co3275
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of C	ompanies at Nelsor	n:
		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Narjay Holdings Limited	Gill Pump & Irrigation Limited	NL. 168093	1/3/88
S & R Contractors Limited	Landsborough Valley Flats Limited	NL. 167465	24/3/88
A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			000-
			co3327
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of C	= +	
Panasan	NI NI	Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Henstev Investments Limited	Bader Automotive Limited	NP. 172853	16/3/88
Benton Kerbing Limited	R. B. & L. M. McLeod Limited	NP. 349136	17/3/88
Otiose Properties Limited	Surf Scene Limited	NP. 379115	18/3/88
Dia Ma's Computer Consultants Limited	Cursor Computer Consultants Limited	NP. 383454	21/3/88
Hef Construction Limited	R. T. & P. Fever Limited	NP. 172164	21/3/88
G. D. O'BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Compa	nies.		co3324
Nation in homely given that the fall and	share has been entered as the Desister of Co-	ananias at Walling-t	
riotice is nereby given that the following name	change has been entered on the Register of Con	npanies at Weilingto Company	on: Date of
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
		WN. 348031	1/12/87
Continental Shelf Company (No. 86) Limited	Mallaby Nominees Limited	WIN. 340U31	1/12/07
A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Compani	es.		co3352

## SECTION II—DISSOLUTIONS

## **Section 336 (6)**

Notice is hereby given that the names of the under-mentioned companies have been struck off the Register and the companies dissolved:

Ayrshire Marketing Ltd. WN. 036893. Black Services Ltd. WN. 009062. Eclipse Garage Ltd. WN. 008633. Fidelity Home and Away Ltd. WN. 025353. Gedye Cycles Ltd. WN. 007257. Golden Coast Poultry Retail Ltd. WN. 033518. Johnsonville Terazzo Co. Ltd. WN. 006767. Kelvin Grove Motors Ltd. WN. 020078. Lovell Holdings Ltd. WN. 030835. McKnights Meats Ltd. WN. 006375.